BRGB40N65AHA
Rev.A Jan.-2026                                                                            DATA SHEET
BRGB40N65AHA
Rev.A Jan.-2026                                                                            DATA SHEET
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
数值
Rating
单位
Unit
Collector-Emitter Voltage VCES 650 V
Gate-Emitter Voltage VGES ±30 V
Continuous Collector Current
TC=25℃
IC
80 A
TC=100℃ 40 A
Pulsed Collector Current , Limited by TJmax ICM 160 A
Continuous Diode Forward
Current
TC=25℃
IF
80 A
TC=100℃ 40 A
Diode Repetitive Peak Forward Current IFRM 160 A
Short circuit withstand time tsc 9 us
Power Dissipation TC=25℃ PD 395 W
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 to +175 ℃
Maximum Temperature for Soldering TL 260 ℃
Maximum Junction-to-Ambient RșJA 40 ℃/W
Maximum IGBT Junction-to-Case RșJC 0.38 ℃/W
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
测试条件
Test Conditions
最小值
Min
典型值
Typ
最大值
Max
单位
Unit
Collector-Emitter Breakdown
Voltage
BVCES IC=1mA VGE=0V 650   V
Zero Gate Voltage Collector current ICES VCE=650V,   VGE=0V   10 uA
Gate-Emitter Leakage Current IGES VCE=0V,   VGE= ±20V   �Â�Ý�›
BRGB40N65AHA
Rev.A Jan.-2026                                                                            DATA SHEET
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
测试条件
Test Conditions
最小值
Min
典型值
Typ
最大值
Max
单位
Unit
Turn-On Delay Time td(on)
VGE=15V,
VCE=400V
IC=40A,
RG=5ȍ
Inductive
Load
TC=25℃  32
ns
TC=175℃  30
Turn-On Rise Time tr
TC=25℃  25
ns
TC=175℃  27
Turn-Off Delay Time td(off)
TC=25℃  187
ns
TC=175℃  202
Turn-Off Fall Time tf
TC=25℃  15
ns
TC=175℃  18
Turn-On Energy Eon
TC=25℃  0.95
mJ
TC=175℃  1.45
Turn-Off Energy Eoff
TC=25℃  0.65
mJ
TC=175℃  1.20
Total Switching Energy Ets
TC=25℃  1.60
mJ
TC=175℃  2.65
Input Capacitance Cies
VGE=0V,    VCE=25V
f=1MHz
 5660  pF
Output Capacitance Coes  260  pF
Reverse Transfer Capacitance Cres  154  pF
BRGB40N65AHA
Rev.A Jan.-2026                                                                            DATA SHEET
⸗ᴟᾎΈ ᶂ  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRGB40N65AHA
Rev.A Jan.-2026                                                                            DATA SHEET
⸗ᴟᾎΈ ᶂ  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRGB40N65AHA
Rev.A Jan.-2026                                                                            DATA SHEET
⸗ᴟᾎΈ ᶂ  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRGB40N65AHA
Rev.A Jan.-2026                                                                            DATA SHEET
⸗ᴟᾎΈ ᶂ  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRGB40N65AHA
Rev.A Jan.-2026                                                                            DATA SHEET
ᶸẺṐḼᶂ  /  Package Dimensions
BRGB40N65AHA
Rev.A Jan.-2026                                                                            DATA SHEET
ᴌ ᾭ  /  Marking Instructions
说明：
BR：       为公司代码
GB40N65AHA： 为型号代码
****：      为生产批号代码，随生产批号变化
Note:
BR:        Company Code
GB40N65AHA: Product Type Code
****:       Lot No. Code, code change with Lot No.
BR
GB40N65AHA
****
BRGB40N65AHA
Rev.A Jan.-2026                                                                            DATA SHEET